• 48 V DC and 24 V DC are available for the main circuit power supply.
• The 2-axis integrated type reduces wiring and saves space.
• Compatible with the high-speed optical network SSCNET III.
 The functions equivalent to those of MR-J3-B are achieved.
Servo Amplifier MR-J3W-0303BN6
Compact body with
high performance
Introducing the new ultra-compact servo motor and

Symbol Interface
BN SSCNET III
Model Designation
Servo motor
H G - A K 0 1 3 6 B
Notes: 1. A-axis and B-axis indicate names of axes of the 2-axis servo amplifier.
 2. Refer to "HG-AK Series Electromagnetic Brake Specifications" in this brochure for the available models and detailed specifications.
 3. Refer to "HG-AK Series Special Shaft End Specifications" in this brochure for detailed specifications.
Symbol Shaft end
None Standard (straight shaft)
D D-cut shaft (Note 3)Symbol Electromagnetic brake
None None
B Installed (Note 2) (Newly released)
Symbol Rated speed [r/min]
3 3000
Symbol Rated output [W]
01 10
02 20
03 30
Symbol Size/capacity
HG-AK Ultra-compact size, small capacity
Symbol Main circuit power supply voltage
6 48 V DC/24 V DC
Servo amplifier Servo motor
MR-J3W-0303BN6 HG-AK0136, HG-AK0236, HG-AK0336
Combinations of Servo Amplifier and Servo Motor
3
2-axis AC Servo Amplifier MR-J3W-0303BN6
AC Servo Motor HG-AK Series
2-axis AC Servo Amplifier MR-J3W-0303BN6
AC Servo Motor HG-AK Series
Servo amplifier model  MR-J3W-0303BN6
Rated output 30 W (A-axis) 30 W (B-axis)
Output
Rated voltage 3-phase 48 V AC
Rated current (each axis) [A] 2.4 2.4
Main circuit
power
supply
Voltage (Note 1) 48 V DC/24 V DC (Note 4)
Rated current For 48 V DC: 2.4 A/for 24 V DC: 4.8 A
Permissible voltage fluctuation For 48 V DC: 40.8 V DC to 55.2 V DC
For 24 V DC: 21.6 V DC to 26.4 V DC
Control
circuit
power
supply
Voltage 24 V DC
Rated current [A] 0.5
Permissible voltage fluctuation 21.6 V DC to 26.4 V DC
Power consumption [W] 10
Interface power supply 24 V DC ± 10% (required current capacity: 0.25 A (Note 5))
Control method Sine-wave PWM control/current control method
Capacitor
regeneration
Reusable
regenerative
energy (Note 2)
[J] 0.9
Moment of inertia
(J) equivalent
to permissible
charging amount
(Note 3)
[× 10-4 kg•m2] 0.18
Tolerable regenerative power of the
built-in regenerative resistor [W] 1.3